
                        MHSAA CROSS COUNTRY MEGA-REGIONAL 

                        DIVISIONS 1-1; 2-10; 3-20; 4-34  

                  PORTAGE, MICHIGAN, SATURDAY, OCTOBER 28, 2006 

                              TEAM RESULTS - D1 MEN 

 

 

  1.    64  PORTAGE NORTHERN     (17:02.3  85:11.5) 

=================================== 

  1      4  Shaun Slater          PORTAGE NORTHERN     16:41.1 

  2      8  Nick Olson            PORTAGE NORTHERN     16:52.2 

  3     13  Josh Kieser           PORTAGE NORTHERN     16:59.5 

  4     17  Josh Holcomb          PORTAGE NORTHERN     17:15.6 

  5     22  Sean Ohman            PORTAGE NORTHERN     17:23.4 

  6   ( 50) Taylor Williams       PORTAGE NORTHERN     18:11.7 

  7   ( 55) David Demulder        PORTAGE NORTHERN     18:14.9 

 

  2.   110  HOLLAND W. OTTAWA    (17:21.0  86:44.7) 

=================================== 

  1     11  Aaron Denner          HOLLAND W. OTTAWA    16:56.4 

  2     15  Jesse Luyk            HOLLAND W. OTTAWA    17:03.2 

  3     24  Jake Rich             HOLLAND W. OTTAWA    17:26.4 

  4     29  Ben Sasamoto          HOLLAND W. OTTAWA    17:38.4 

  5     31  Sam Thomas            HOLLAND W. OTTAWA    17:40.6 

  6   ( 47) Brandon Noble         HOLLAND W. OTTAWA    18:08.7 

  7   ( 60) Kellen Mcelrath       HOLLAND W. OTTAWA    18:23.0 

 

  3.   111  HUDSONVILLE          (17:21.9  86:49.4) 

=================================== 

  1      6  Nick Rinck            HUDSONVILLE          16:49.6 

  2     16  Zechariah Kemper      HUDSONVILLE          17:06.0 

  3     23  Keith Heyboer         HUDSONVILLE          17:24.6 

  4     30  Nathan Meeuwenberg    HUDSONVILLE          17:40.5 

  5     36  Zach Jager            HUDSONVILLE          17:49.0 

  6   ( 42) Jared Koopman         HUDSONVILLE          18:01.9 

  7   ( 74) Zach Jenkins          HUDSONVILLE          18:43.3 

 

  4.   124  EAST KENTWOOD        (17:25.1  87:05.2) 

=================================== 

  1      3  Jon Manby             EAST KENTWOOD        16:35.0 

  2     18  Matt Sheperd          EAST KENTWOOD        17:16.9 

  3     28  Colin Butgereit       EAST KENTWOOD        17:34.2 

  4     37  John Vaneizenga       EAST KENTWOOD        17:49.6 

  5     38  Joe Vanvalkenburg     EAST KENTWOOD        17:49.7 

  6   ( 71) Stephan Huizing       EAST KENTWOOD        18:40.4 

  7   ( 92) Ryan Slater           EAST KENTWOOD        19:46.2 

 

  5.   127  MUSK. REETHS PUFFER  (17:27.3  87:16.5) 

=================================== 

  1     10  Lou Fanio             MUSK. REETHS PUFFER  16:56.1 

  2     14  Jim Cooper            MUSK. REETHS PUFFER  17:02.3 

  3     26  Scott Nelson          MUSK. REETHS PUFFER  17:30.7 

  4     32  Derek Begue           MUSK. REETHS PUFFER  17:42.9 

  5     45  Aaron Stenberg        MUSK. REETHS PUFFER  18:04.8 

  6   ( 67) Ryan Lubbers          MUSK. REETHS PUFFER  18:32.6 

  7   ( 93) Dan Mercer            MUSK. REETHS PUFFER  20:23.7 

 

  6.   161  MUSK. MONA SHORES    (17:37.8  88:09.0) 



=================================== 

  1      5  Jesse Robbins         MUSK. MONA SHORES    16:44.1 

  2     27  John Pusis            MUSK. MONA SHORES    17:34.0 

  3     33  Pete Kaijala          MUSK. MONA SHORES    17:43.5 

  4     34  Desmond Kolean-Burley MUSK. MONA SHORES    17:43.5 

  5     62  Tom Olsen             MUSK. MONA SHORES    18:24.3 

  6   ( 72) Ryan Burmeister       MUSK. MONA SHORES    18:41.0 

  7   ( 81) Jesse Ruthier         MUSK. MONA SHORES    18:58.1 

 

  7.   184  LOY NORRIX           (17:40.1  88:20.4) 

=================================== 

  1      2  Steve Tobochnik       LOY NORRIX           16:33.4 

  2     12  Mario Cooper          LOY NORRIX           16:57.5 

  3     25  Nathan Mcwethy        LOY NORRIX           17:27.9 

  4     66  Joe Billian           LOY NORRIX           18:31.3 

  5     79  Seth Wolbert          LOY NORRIX           18:50.6 

  6   ( 82) Andrew Darrell        LOY NORRIX           18:58.5 

  7   ( 83) Cameron Lozeau        LOY NORRIX           18:59.4 

 

  8.   191  JENISON              (17:43.1  88:35.5) 

=================================== 

  1      1  Jeff Bonzheim         JENISON              16:28.3 

  2      7  Jason Dahl            JENISON              16:50.7 

  3     48  Trevor Tippett        JENISON              18:10.3 

  4     65  Mike Malvar           JENISON              18:27.5 

  5     70  Max Dekorne           JENISON              18:39.0 

  6   ( 76) John Dekorne          JENISON              18:45.9 

  7   ( 80) Danny Cole            JENISON              18:53.5 

 

  9.   210  GRAND HAVEN          (17:58.1  89:50.5) 

=================================== 

  1     21  Bobby Chapman         GRAND HAVEN          17:22.6 

  2     41  Justin Mcfarlane      GRAND HAVEN          17:59.4 

  3     44  Mike Swain            GRAND HAVEN          18:04.1 

  4     51  Brendon Thomas        GRAND HAVEN          18:12.3 

  5     53  Will Hewitt           GRAND HAVEN          18:12.5 

  6   ( 69) Derrick Houseman      GRAND HAVEN          18:35.7 

  7   ( 85) Kent Brummel          GRAND HAVEN          19:15.2 

 

 10.   210  GRAND RAPIDS UNION   (17:54.4  89:31.7) 

=================================== 

  1     19  Tony Schafer          GRAND RAPIDS UNION   17:18.7 

  2     20  David Sweet           GRAND RAPIDS UNION   17:20.7 

  3     52  Mike Kersjes          GRAND RAPIDS UNION   18:12.4 

  4     56  Nick Vankuiken        GRAND RAPIDS UNION   18:15.9 

  5     63  Nic Enzweiler         GRAND RAPIDS UNION   18:24.4 

  6   ( 96) Ryan Veneklase        GRAND RAPIDS UNION   21:05.0 

  7   ( 99) Jake Witte            GRAND RAPIDS UNION   21:34.4 

 

 11.   242  GRANDVILLE           (18:08.4  90:41.7) 

=================================== 

  1     40  Alex Kovac            GRANDVILLE           17:56.3 

  2     43  Andrew Doss           GRANDVILLE           18:02.3 

  3     46  Ryan Kamerman         GRANDVILLE           18:08.2 

  4     54  Richard Grover        GRANDVILLE           18:13.3 

  5     59  Zach Sepanik          GRANDVILLE           18:21.8 

  6   ( 61) Andy Russo            GRANDVILLE           18:24.1 



  7   ( 77) Mike Cox              GRANDVILLE           18:48.0 

 

 12.   285  HOLLAND              (18:19.6  91:37.8) 

=================================== 

  1      9  Larry Figueroa        HOLLAND              16:54.8 

  2     39  Jorge Padron          HOLLAND              17:53.6 

  3     73  Pat Meyer             HOLLAND              18:43.0 

  4     78  Justin Olsen          HOLLAND              18:49.3 

  5     86  Brian Fox             HOLLAND              19:17.4 

  6   ( 91) Nathan Hamilton       HOLLAND              19:39.0 

 

 13.   325  PORTAGE CENTRAL      (18:34.9  92:54.1) 

=================================== 

  1     49  Barry Beranek         PORTAGE CENTRAL      18:11.5 

  2     57  Ryan Schmidt          PORTAGE CENTRAL      18:19.1 

  3     64  Kevin Steinbach       PORTAGE CENTRAL      18:24.6 

  4     68  Thomas Afton          PORTAGE CENTRAL      18:34.4 

  5     87  Erik Oliver           PORTAGE CENTRAL      19:24.8 

  6   ( 88) Alex Benton           PORTAGE CENTRAL      19:27.2 

 

 14.   342  KALAMAZOO CENTRAL    (18:44.0  93:39.7) 

=================================== 

  1     35  Brian Ritzer          KALAMAZOO CENTRAL    17:47.4 

  2     58  Aaron Schwartz-Duval  KALAMAZOO CENTRAL    18:19.6 

  3     75  Tyler Beck            KALAMAZOO CENTRAL    18:44.6 

  4     84  Kelsey Goode          KALAMAZOO CENTRAL    19:09.7 

  5     90  Philip Matteson       KALAMAZOO CENTRAL    19:38.7 

  6   ( 95) Mitchell Matuz        KALAMAZOO CENTRAL    20:49.6 

  7   ( 97) Cary Krug             KALAMAZOO CENTRAL    21:20.1 

 

 15.   482  MUSKEGON             (21:19.3  106:36.3) 

=================================== 

  1     89  Trellis Lane          MUSKEGON             19:37.1 

  2     94  Max Harden            MUSKEGON             20:42.3 

  3     98  Jesus Moreno          MUSKEGON             21:33.5 

  4    100  Sherrod Sain          MUSKEGON             22:18.8 

  5    101  Pierre Tyson          MUSKEGON             22:24.9 

  6   (102) William Bates         MUSKEGON             22:25.8 

  7   (103) Mark Doorenbos        MUSKEGON             23:24.5 

 

 

 

--------------------------------- 

Great Lakes ChampionChip 

www.greatlakeschampionchip.com 
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                        MHSAA CROSS COUNTRY MEGA-REGIONAL 

                        DIVISIONS 1-1; 2-10; 3-20; 4-34  

                  PORTAGE, MICHIGAN, SATURDAY, OCTOBER 28, 2006 

                           INDIVIDUAL RESULTS: D1 MEN 

 

Place No.   Name                   School               Time    Pace   

===== ===== ====================== ==================== ======= =====  

    1  1051 Jeff Bonzheim          JENISON              16:28.3  5:19  

    2  1070 Steve Tobochnik        LOY NORRIX           16:33.4  5:20  



    3  1003 Jon Manby              EAST KENTWOOD        16:35.0  5:21  

    4  1105 Shaun Slater           PORTAGE NORTHERN     16:41.1  5:23  

    5  1083 Jesse Robbins          MUSK. MONA SHORES    16:44.1  5:24  

    6  1049 Nick Rinck             HUDSONVILLE          16:49.6  5:26  

    7  1053 Jason Dahl             JENISON              16:50.7  5:26  

    8  1104 Nick Olson             PORTAGE NORTHERN     16:52.2  5:26  

    9  1030 Larry Figueroa         HOLLAND              16:54.8  5:27  

   10  1089 Lou Fanio              MUSK. REETHS PUFFER  16:56.1  5:28  

   11  1037 Aaron Denner           HOLLAND W. OTTAWA    16:56.4  5:28  

   12  1066 Mario Cooper           LOY NORRIX           16:57.5  5:28  

   13  1103 Josh Kieser            PORTAGE NORTHERN     16:59.5  5:29  

   14  1088 Jim Cooper             MUSK. REETHS PUFFER  17:02.3  5:30  

   15  1038 Jesse Luyk             HOLLAND W. OTTAWA    17:03.2  5:30  

   16  1046 Zechariah Kemper       HUDSONVILLE          17:06.0  5:31  

   17  1102 Josh Holcomb           PORTAGE NORTHERN     17:15.6  5:34  

   18  1004 Matt Sheperd           EAST KENTWOOD        17:16.9  5:34  

   19  1019 Tony Schafer           GRAND RAPIDS UNION   17:18.7  5:35  

   20  1020 David Sweet            GRAND RAPIDS UNION   17:20.7  5:36  

   21  1009 Bobby Chapman          GRAND HAVEN          17:22.6  5:36  

   22  1100 Sean Ohman             PORTAGE NORTHERN     17:23.4  5:36  

   23  1044 Keith Heyboer          HUDSONVILLE          17:24.6  5:37  

   24  1041 Jake Rich              HOLLAND W. OTTAWA    17:26.4  5:37  

   25  1068 Nathan Mcwethy         LOY NORRIX           17:27.9  5:38  

   26  1091 Scott Nelson           MUSK. REETHS PUFFER  17:30.7  5:39  

   27  1082 John Pusis             MUSK. MONA SHORES    17:34.0  5:40  

   28  1001 Colin Butgereit        EAST KENTWOOD        17:34.2  5:40  

   29  1042 Ben Sasamoto           HOLLAND W. OTTAWA    17:38.4  5:41  

   30  1048 Nathan Meeuwenberg     HUDSONVILLE          17:40.5  5:42  

   31  1043 Sam Thomas             HOLLAND W. OTTAWA    17:40.6  5:42  

   32  1086 Derek Begue            MUSK. REETHS PUFFER  17:42.9  5:43  

   33  1085 Pete Kaijala           MUSK. MONA SHORES    17:43.5  5:43  

   34  1080 Desmond Kolean-Burley  MUSK. MONA SHORES    17:43.5  5:43  

   35  1063 Brian Ritzer           KALAMAZOO CENTRAL    17:47.4  5:44  

   36  1045 Zach Jager             HUDSONVILLE          17:49.0  5:45  

   37  1006 John Vaneizenga        EAST KENTWOOD        17:49.6  5:45  

   38  1007 Joe Vanvalkenburg      EAST KENTWOOD        17:49.7  5:45  

   39  1036 Jorge Padron           HOLLAND              17:53.6  5:46  

   40  1027 Alex Kovac             GRANDVILLE           17:56.3  5:47  

   41  1013 Justin Mcfarlane       GRAND HAVEN          17:59.4  5:48  

   42  1047 Jared Koopman          HUDSONVILLE          18:01.9  5:49  

   43  1024 Andrew Doss            GRANDVILLE           18:02.3  5:49  

   44  1014 Mike Swain             GRAND HAVEN          18:04.1  5:50  

   45  1092 Aaron Stenberg         MUSK. REETHS PUFFER  18:04.8  5:50  

   46  1026 Ryan Kamerman          GRANDVILLE           18:08.2  5:51  

   47  1040 Brandon Noble          HOLLAND W. OTTAWA    18:08.7  5:51  

   48  1057 Trevor Tippett         JENISON              18:10.3  5:51  

   49  1095 Barry Beranek          PORTAGE CENTRAL      18:11.5  5:52  

   50  1106 Taylor Williams        PORTAGE NORTHERN     18:11.7  5:52  

 

--------------------------------- 

Great Lakes ChampionChip 

www.greatlakeschampionchip.com 
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                        MHSAA CROSS COUNTRY MEGA-REGIONAL 

                        DIVISIONS 1-1; 2-10; 3-20; 4-34  

                  PORTAGE, MICHIGAN, SATURDAY, OCTOBER 28, 2006 

                           INDIVIDUAL RESULTS: D1 MEN 

 

Place No.   Name                   School               Time    Pace   

===== ===== ====================== ==================== ======= =====  

   51  1015 Brendon Thomas         GRAND HAVEN          18:12.3  5:52  

   52  1017 Mike Kersjes           GRAND RAPIDS UNION   18:12.4  5:52  

   53  1011 Will Hewitt            GRAND HAVEN          18:12.5  5:52  

   54  1025 Richard Grover         GRANDVILLE           18:13.3  5:52  

   55  1101 David Demulder         PORTAGE NORTHERN     18:14.9  5:53  

   56  1021 Nick Vankuiken         GRAND RAPIDS UNION   18:15.9  5:53  

   57  1098 Ryan Schmidt           PORTAGE CENTRAL      18:19.1  5:54  

   58  1064 Aaron Schwartz-Duval   KALAMAZOO CENTRAL    18:19.6  5:54  

   59  1029 Zach Sepanik           GRANDVILLE           18:21.8  5:55  

   60  1039 Kellen Mcelrath        HOLLAND W. OTTAWA    18:23.0  5:56  

   61  1028 Andy Russo             GRANDVILLE           18:24.1  5:56  

   62  1081 Tom Olsen              MUSK. MONA SHORES    18:24.3  5:56  

   63  1016 Nic Enzweiler          GRAND RAPIDS UNION   18:24.4  5:56  

   64  1099 Kevin Steinbach        PORTAGE CENTRAL      18:24.6  5:56  

   65  1056 Mike Malvar            JENISON              18:27.5  5:57  

   66  1065 Joe Billian            LOY NORRIX           18:31.3  5:58  

   67  1090 Ryan Lubbers           MUSK. REETHS PUFFER  18:32.6  5:59  

   68  1093 Thomas Afton           PORTAGE CENTRAL      18:34.4  5:59  

   69  1012 Derrick Houseman       GRAND HAVEN          18:35.7  6:00  

   70  1054 Max Dekorne            JENISON              18:39.0  6:01  

   71  1002 Stephan Huizing        EAST KENTWOOD        18:40.4  6:01  

   72  1079 Ryan Burmeister        MUSK. MONA SHORES    18:41.0  6:01  

   73  1034 Pat Meyer              HOLLAND              18:43.0  6:02  

   74  1050 Zach Jenkins           HUDSONVILLE          18:43.3  6:02  

   75  1058 Tyler Beck             KALAMAZOO CENTRAL    18:44.6  6:03  

   76  1055 John Dekorne           JENISON              18:45.9  6:03  

   77  1023 Mike Cox               GRANDVILLE           18:48.0  6:04  

   78  1035 Justin Olsen           HOLLAND              18:49.3  6:04  

   79  1071 Seth Wolbert           LOY NORRIX           18:50.6  6:04  

   80  1052 Danny Cole             JENISON              18:53.5  6:05  

   81  1084 Jesse Ruthier          MUSK. MONA SHORES    18:58.1  6:07  

   82  1067 Andrew Darrell         LOY NORRIX           18:58.5  6:07  

   83  1069 Cameron Lozeau         LOY NORRIX           18:59.4  6:07  

   84  1059 Kelsey Goode           KALAMAZOO CENTRAL    19:09.7  6:11  

   85  1008 Kent Brummel           GRAND HAVEN          19:15.2  6:12  

   86  1031 Brian Fox              HOLLAND              19:17.4  6:13  

   87  1097 Erik Oliver            PORTAGE CENTRAL      19:24.8  6:15  

   88  1094 Alex Benton            PORTAGE CENTRAL      19:27.2  6:16  

   89  1075 Trellis Lane           MUSKEGON             19:37.1  6:19  

   90  1061 Philip Matteson        KALAMAZOO CENTRAL    19:38.7  6:20  

   91  1033 Nathan Hamilton        HOLLAND              19:39.0  6:20  

   92  1005 Ryan Slater            EAST KENTWOOD        19:46.2  6:22  

   93  1087 Dan Mercer             MUSK. REETHS PUFFER  20:23.7  6:34  

   94  1074 Max Harden             MUSKEGON             20:42.3  6:40  

   95  1062 Mitchell Matuz         KALAMAZOO CENTRAL    20:49.6  6:43  

   96  1022 Ryan Veneklase         GRAND RAPIDS UNION   21:05.0  6:48  

   97  1060 Cary Krug              KALAMAZOO CENTRAL    21:20.1  6:53  

   98  1076 Jesus Moreno           MUSKEGON             21:33.5  6:57  



   99  1018 Jake Witte             GRAND RAPIDS UNION   21:34.4  6:57  

  100  1077 Sherrod Sain           MUSKEGON             22:18.8  7:12  
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                        MHSAA CROSS COUNTRY MEGA-REGIONAL 

                        DIVISIONS 1-1; 2-10; 3-20; 4-34  

                  PORTAGE, MICHIGAN, SATURDAY, OCTOBER 28, 2006 

                           INDIVIDUAL RESULTS: D1 MEN 

 

Place No.   Name                   School               Time    Pace   

===== ===== ====================== ==================== ======= =====  

  101  1078 Pierre Tyson           MUSKEGON             22:24.9  7:13  

  102  1072 William Bates          MUSKEGON             22:25.8  7:14  

  103  1073 Mark Doorenbos         MUSKEGON             23:24.5  7:33  

 

--------------------------------- 

Great Lakes ChampionChip 

www.greatlakeschampionchip.com 

 

                        MHSAA CROSS COUNTRY MEGA-REGIONAL 

                        DIVISIONS 1-1; 2-10; 3-20; 4-34  

                  PORTAGE, MICHIGAN, SATURDAY, OCTOBER 28, 2006 

                             TEAM RESULTS - D1 WOMEN 

 

 

  1.    60  GRAND HAVEN          (20:05.1  100:25.4) 

=================================== 

  1      1  Becca Addison         GRAND HAVEN          18:55.9 

  2      8  Darcy Dubuc           GRAND HAVEN          19:50.5 

  3     16  Ashley Broas          GRAND HAVEN          20:24.5 

  4     17  Emily Thomas          GRAND HAVEN          20:36.4 

  5     18  Alex Mann             GRAND HAVEN          20:38.3 

  6   ( 20) Brittany Heatherington GRAND HAVEN          20:43.8 

  7   ( 32) Hannah Coval          GRAND HAVEN          21:15.9 

 

  2.    75  GRANDVILLE           (20:18.1  101:30.3) 

=================================== 

  1      3  Danielle Tepper       GRANDVILLE           19:34.2 

  2      9  Felicia Mondry        GRANDVILLE           19:53.5 

  3     11  Brittney Howland      GRANDVILLE           20:01.7 

  4     14  Collin Brummel        GRANDVILLE           20:19.1 

  5     38  Emily Hoffman         GRANDVILLE           21:42.0 

  6   ( 48) Maddie VanEck         GRANDVILLE           22:10.3 

  7   ( 63) Natalie Allardyce     GRANDVILLE           22:43.4 

 

  3.    82  HOLLAND W. OTTAWA    (20:29.9  102:29.5) 

=================================== 

  1      5  Munoa Elle            HOLLAND W. OTTAWA    19:42.2 



  2      7  Brunmeier Amber       HOLLAND W. OTTAWA    19:48.3 

  3     21  Rademacher Elizabeth  HOLLAND W. OTTAWA    20:46.1 

  4     24  Stauffer Amy          HOLLAND W. OTTAWA    21:06.0 

  5     25  Wolters Kristen       HOLLAND W. OTTAWA    21:07.1 

  6   ( 40) Mccormack Sheri       HOLLAND W. OTTAWA    21:45.2 

  7   ( 44) Harrigan Shelby       HOLLAND W. OTTAWA    22:06.9 

 

  4.    87  EAST KENTWOOD        (20:25.0  102:04.6) 

=================================== 

  1      2  Krista Parks          EAST KENTWOOD        19:18.1 

  2     12  Sara Parks            EAST KENTWOOD        20:09.3 

  3     13  Abby Shanahan         EAST KENTWOOD        20:11.0 

  4     19  Jessica Dippel        EAST KENTWOOD        20:40.1 

  5     41  Brynley Nadziejka     EAST KENTWOOD        21:46.3 

  6   ( 57) Abbey Goetz           EAST KENTWOOD        22:22.5 

  7   ( 71) Natalie Eyke          EAST KENTWOOD        23:03.4 

 

  5.   139  MUSK. REETHS PUFFER  (21:05.8  105:28.9) 

=================================== 

  1      4  Michelle Demuro       MUSK. REETHS PUFFER  19:36.4 

  2     27  Wendy Honick          MUSK. REETHS PUFFER  21:11.6 

  3     30  Nina Carlson          MUSK. REETHS PUFFER  21:13.8 

  4     33  Rachel Kiely          MUSK. REETHS PUFFER  21:17.9 

  5     45  Kaitlin Horan         MUSK. REETHS PUFFER  22:09.4 

  6   ( 59) Courtney Carmean      MUSK. REETHS PUFFER  22:28.3 

  7   ( 61) Lyndel Carlson        MUSK. REETHS PUFFER  22:33.7 

 

  6.   163  JENISON              (21:20.8  106:43.7) 

=================================== 

  1      6  Shaylee Vanderbaan    JENISON              19:47.2 

  2     28  Miranda Krukowski     JENISON              21:12.9 

  3     37  Danielle Zink         JENISON              21:34.2 

  4     42  Alex Walcott          JENISON              21:56.2 

  5     50  Kelsee Vanderbaan     JENISON              22:13.4 

  6   ( 51) Jenna Littin          JENISON              22:15.1 

  7   ( 56) Lindsay Bonzheim      JENISON              22:22.2 

 

  7.   170  PORTAGE NORTHERN     (21:27.2  107:15.6) 

=================================== 

  1     26  Andrea James          PORTAGE NORTHERN     21:10.0 

  2     29  Samantha Pace         PORTAGE NORTHERN     21:13.2 

  3     31  Tina Walter           PORTAGE NORTHERN     21:14.7 

  4     35  Hannah Holcomb        PORTAGE NORTHERN     21:25.5 

  5     49  Marisa Smith          PORTAGE NORTHERN     22:12.4 

  6   ( 68) Marissa Mattox        PORTAGE NORTHERN     22:58.9 

  7   ( 81) Erin Dughie           PORTAGE NORTHERN     24:29.0 

 

  8.   186  LOY NORRIX           (21:35.4  107:56.8) 

=================================== 

  1     22  Emma Neill            LOY NORRIX           20:57.7 

  2     23  Jana Graudins         LOY NORRIX           21:04.6 

  3     34  Addie Drillock        LOY NORRIX           21:19.4 

  4     52  Emily Rooney          LOY NORRIX           22:15.9 

  5     55  Molly Kemp            LOY NORRIX           22:19.4 

  6   ( 70) Amelia Yates          LOY NORRIX           23:00.4 

 

  9.   212  PORTAGE CENTRAL      (21:43.1  108:35.3) 



=================================== 

  1     10  Katie Martin          PORTAGE CENTRAL      19:55.6 

  2     36  Kelsey Luginbill      PORTAGE CENTRAL      21:32.8 

  3     46  Kelsey Buckstaff      PORTAGE CENTRAL      22:09.5 

  4     58  Allysha Choudhury     PORTAGE CENTRAL      22:23.4 

  5     62  Vicky Phillips        PORTAGE CENTRAL      22:34.2 

  6   ( 65) Elena Stachew         PORTAGE CENTRAL      22:47.3 

  7   ( 69) Mindy Otto            PORTAGE CENTRAL      22:59.3 

 

 10.   293  HUDSONVILLE          (22:58.4  114:51.7) 

=================================== 

  1     15  Arianna Pepper        HUDSONVILLE          20:22.2 

  2     47  Anna Johnson          HUDSONVILLE          22:10.2 

  3     66  Elizabeth Scothorn    HUDSONVILLE          22:51.9 

  4     80  Cyndie Cuthbert       HUDSONVILLE          24:22.6 

  5     85  Charity Brown         HUDSONVILLE          25:05.1 

  6   ( 86) Chelsea Davenport     HUDSONVILLE          25:25.6 

  7   ( 87) Chelsea Arens         HUDSONVILLE          25:52.9 

 

 11.   303  HOLLAND              (22:53.2  114:25.7) 

=================================== 

  1     39  Emily Mayer           HOLLAND              21:44.3 

  2     43  Kristina Schrotenboer HOLLAND              21:58.8 

  3     67  Madalyn Northuis      HOLLAND              22:57.2 

  4     75  Madisyn Beal          HOLLAND              23:36.0 

  5     79  Leslieann Mahieu      HOLLAND              24:09.6 

  6   ( 84) Kayla Welch           HOLLAND              25:04.2 

  7   ( 88) Micheala Goralski     HOLLAND              26:22.8 

 

 12.   336  KALAMAZOO CENTRAL    (23:02.7  115:13.1) 

=================================== 

  1     53  Cara Cunliffe         KALAMAZOO CENTRAL    22:16.1 

  2     60  Rachel Cross          KALAMAZOO CENTRAL    22:33.3 

  3     72  Kathryn Dugal         KALAMAZOO CENTRAL    23:11.3 

  4     74  Cailey Cunliffe       KALAMAZOO CENTRAL    23:32.2 

  5     77  Kelly Gallagher       KALAMAZOO CENTRAL    23:40.3 

  6   ( 82) Breann Jolliffe       KALAMAZOO CENTRAL    24:30.8 

  7   ( 83) Lanae Matuz           KALAMAZOO CENTRAL    25:01.7 

 

 13.   345  MUSK. MONA SHORES    (23:11.0  115:54.8) 

=================================== 

  1     54  Sara Jones            MUSK. MONA SHORES    22:19.1 

  2     64  Emily Burns           MUSK. MONA SHORES    22:46.6 

  3     73  Nicole Thomas         MUSK. MONA SHORES    23:24.1 

  4     76  Kathleen Grace        MUSK. MONA SHORES    23:38.9 

  5     78  Brianna Frisinger     MUSK. MONA SHORES    23:46.3 

  6   ( 89) Liz Rich              MUSK. MONA SHORES    26:56.4 

  7   ( 90) Jessica Possanza      MUSK. MONA SHORES    27:06.5 
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                        MHSAA CROSS COUNTRY MEGA-REGIONAL 

                        DIVISIONS 1-1; 2-10; 3-20; 4-34  

                  PORTAGE, MICHIGAN, SATURDAY, OCTOBER 28, 2006 

                          INDIVIDUAL RESULTS: D1 WOMEN 

 

Place No.   Name                   School               Time    Pace   

===== ===== ====================== ==================== ======= =====  

    1  5008 Becca Addison          GRAND HAVEN          18:55.9  6:06  

    2  5006 Krista Parks           EAST KENTWOOD        19:18.1  6:13  

    3  5026 Danielle Tepper        GRANDVILLE           19:34.2  6:19  

    4  5085 Michelle Demuro        MUSK. REETHS PUFFER  19:36.4  6:19  

    5  5037 Munoa Elle             HOLLAND W. OTTAWA    19:42.2  6:21  

    6  5052 Shaylee Vanderbaan     JENISON              19:47.2  6:23  

    7  5034 Brunmeier Amber        HOLLAND W. OTTAWA    19:48.3  6:23  

    8  5011 Darcy Dubuc            GRAND HAVEN          19:50.5  6:24  

    9  5025 Felicia Mondry         GRANDVILLE           19:53.5  6:25  

   10  5094 Katie Martin           PORTAGE CENTRAL      19:55.6  6:25  

   11  5024 Brittney Howland       GRANDVILLE           20:01.7  6:27  

   12  5005 Sara Parks             EAST KENTWOOD        20:09.3  6:30  

   13  5007 Abby Shanahan          EAST KENTWOOD        20:11.0  6:30  

   14  5021 Collin Brummel         GRANDVILLE           20:19.1  6:33  

   15  5046 Arianna Pepper         HUDSONVILLE          20:22.2  6:34  

   16  5009 Ashley Broas           GRAND HAVEN          20:24.5  6:35  

   17  5014 Emily Thomas           GRAND HAVEN          20:36.4  6:39  

   18  5013 Alex Mann              GRAND HAVEN          20:38.3  6:39  

   19  5001 Jessica Dippel         EAST KENTWOOD        20:40.1  6:40  

   20  5012 Brittany Heatherington GRAND HAVEN          20:43.8  6:41  

   21  5036 Rademacher Elizabeth   HOLLAND W. OTTAWA    20:46.1  6:42  

   22  5066 Emma Neill             LOY NORRIX           20:57.7  6:45  

   23  5063 Jana Graudins          LOY NORRIX           21:04.6  6:48  

   24  5035 Stauffer Amy           HOLLAND W. OTTAWA    21:06.0  6:48  

   25  5038 Wolters Kristen        HOLLAND W. OTTAWA    21:07.1  6:48  

   26  5099 Andrea James           PORTAGE NORTHERN     21:10.0  6:49  

   27  5086 Wendy Honick           MUSK. REETHS PUFFER  21:11.6  6:50  

   28  5049 Miranda Krukowski      JENISON              21:12.9  6:50  

   29  5101 Samantha Pace          PORTAGE NORTHERN     21:13.2  6:50  

   30  5083 Nina Carlson           MUSK. REETHS PUFFER  21:13.8  6:51  

   31  5103 Tina Walter            PORTAGE NORTHERN     21:14.7  6:51  

   32  5010 Hannah Coval           GRAND HAVEN          21:15.9  6:51  

   33  5088 Rachel Kiely           MUSK. REETHS PUFFER  21:17.9  6:52  

   34  5062 Addie Drillock         LOY NORRIX           21:19.4  6:52  

   35  5098 Hannah Holcomb         PORTAGE NORTHERN     21:25.5  6:54  

   36  5093 Kelsey Luginbill       PORTAGE CENTRAL      21:32.8  6:57  

   37  5054 Danielle Zink          JENISON              21:34.2  6:57  

   38  5023 Emily Hoffman          GRANDVILLE           21:42.0  7:00  

   39  5030 Emily Mayer            HOLLAND              21:44.3  7:00  

   40  5040 Mccormack Sheri        HOLLAND W. OTTAWA    21:45.2  7:01  

   41  5004 Brynley Nadziejka      EAST KENTWOOD        21:46.3  7:01  

   42  5053 Alex Walcott           JENISON              21:56.2  7:04  

   43  5032 Kristina Schrotenboer  HOLLAND              21:58.8  7:05  

   44  5039 Harrigan Shelby        HOLLAND W. OTTAWA    22:06.9  7:08  

   45  5087 Kaitlin Horan          MUSK. REETHS PUFFER  22:09.4  7:08  

   46  5090 Kelsey Buckstaff       PORTAGE CENTRAL      22:09.5  7:09  

   47  5045 Anna Johnson           HUDSONVILLE          22:10.2  7:09  

   48  5022 Maddie VanEck          GRANDVILLE           22:10.3  7:09  

   49  5102 Marisa Smith           PORTAGE NORTHERN     22:12.4  7:09  

   50  5051 Kelsee Vanderbaan      JENISON              22:13.4  7:10  
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                        MHSAA CROSS COUNTRY MEGA-REGIONAL 

                        DIVISIONS 1-1; 2-10; 3-20; 4-34  

                  PORTAGE, MICHIGAN, SATURDAY, OCTOBER 28, 2006 

                          INDIVIDUAL RESULTS: D1 WOMEN 

 

Place No.   Name                   School               Time    Pace   

===== ===== ====================== ==================== ======= =====  

   51  5050 Jenna Littin           JENISON              22:15.1  7:10  

   52  5067 Emily Rooney           LOY NORRIX           22:15.9  7:11  

   53  5056 Cara Cunliffe          KALAMAZOO CENTRAL    22:16.1  7:11  

   54  5080 Sara Jones             MUSK. MONA SHORES    22:19.1  7:12  

   55  5065 Molly Kemp             LOY NORRIX           22:19.4  7:12  

   56  5048 Lindsay Bonzheim       JENISON              22:22.2  7:13  

   57  5003 Abbey Goetz            EAST KENTWOOD        22:22.5  7:13  

   58  5091 Allysha Choudhury      PORTAGE CENTRAL      22:23.4  7:13  

   59  5084 Courtney Carmean       MUSK. REETHS PUFFER  22:28.3  7:15  

   60  5055 Rachel Cross           KALAMAZOO CENTRAL    22:33.3  7:16  

   61  5089 Lyndel Carlson         MUSK. REETHS PUFFER  22:33.7  7:16  

   62  5096 Vicky Phillips         PORTAGE CENTRAL      22:34.2  7:16  

   63  5020 Natalie Allardyce      GRANDVILLE           22:43.4  7:19  

   64  5075 Aja Nash               MUSKEGON             22:43.6  7:19  

   65  5077 Emily Burns            MUSK. MONA SHORES    22:46.6  7:20  

   66  5092 Elena Stachew          PORTAGE CENTRAL      22:47.3  7:21  

   67  5018 Dani Dawson            GRAND RAPIDS UNION   22:48.7  7:21  

   68  5047 Elizabeth Scothorn     HUDSONVILLE          22:51.9  7:22  

   69  5031 Madalyn Northuis       HOLLAND              22:57.2  7:24  

   70  5100 Marissa Mattox         PORTAGE NORTHERN     22:58.9  7:24  

   71  5095 Mindy Otto             PORTAGE CENTRAL      22:59.3  7:25  

   72  5068 Amelia Yates           LOY NORRIX           23:00.4  7:25  

   73  5016 Maggie Brownell        GRAND RAPIDS UNION   23:01.2  7:25  

   74  5002 Natalie Eyke           EAST KENTWOOD        23:03.4  7:26  

   75  5057 Kathryn Dugal          KALAMAZOO CENTRAL    23:11.3  7:28  

   76  5081 Nicole Thomas          MUSK. MONA SHORES    23:24.1  7:33  

   77  5061 Cailey Cunliffe        KALAMAZOO CENTRAL    23:32.2  7:35  

   78  5027 Madisyn Beal           HOLLAND              23:36.0  7:36  

   79  5076 Kathleen Grace         MUSK. MONA SHORES    23:38.9  7:37  

   80  5058 Kelly Gallagher        KALAMAZOO CENTRAL    23:40.3  7:38  

   81  5079 Brianna Frisinger      MUSK. MONA SHORES    23:46.3  7:40  

   82  5074 Catherine Mcgowan      MUSKEGON             23:55.9  7:43  

   83  5029 Leslieann Mahieu       HOLLAND              24:09.6  7:47  

   84  5044 Cyndie Cuthbert        HUDSONVILLE          24:22.6  7:51  

   85  5097 Erin Dughie            PORTAGE NORTHERN     24:29.0  7:53  

   86  5059 Breann Jolliffe        KALAMAZOO CENTRAL    24:30.8  7:54  

   87  5060 Lanae Matuz            KALAMAZOO CENTRAL    25:01.7  8:04  

   88  5033 Kayla Welch            HOLLAND              25:04.2  8:05  

   89  5043 Charity Brown          HUDSONVILLE          25:05.1  8:05  



   90  5042 Chelsea Davenport      HUDSONVILLE          25:25.6  8:12  

   91  5041 Chelsea Arens          HUDSONVILLE          25:52.9  8:20  

   92  5028 Micheala Goralski      HOLLAND              26:22.8  8:30  

   93  5019 Samantha Sturdavant    GRAND RAPIDS UNION   26:44.6  8:37  

   94  5078 Liz Rich               MUSK. MONA SHORES    26:56.4  8:41  

   95  5082 Jessica Possanza       MUSK. MONA SHORES    27:06.5  8:44  

   96  5072 Kelly Brandel          MUSKEGON             36:56.7 11:54  
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